
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

M M1/2/3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MYRNIONG MASTER 1 Last start Masters placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R12, M 2M 2P 7P M2/1/3B. O'Neil 476427 15/1202

 2 LIZZY KEEN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R12, M 4M 3P 1P M2/2/2A. Syphers 478318 11/0231

 3 RICE'S LEGACY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 8P M2/2/3T. Fleming 485972 16/0207

 4 KRISTA'S HONEY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 5Y 3Y 5P M2/1/1B. Spence 465923 15/0149

 5 FERNANDO'S POINT 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R2, Y 6Y 8Y 8P M3/2B. Spence 485575 9/097

 6 BUD STAR 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 4Y 5Y 7Y M3/2B. Spence 465921 5/071
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EMIKO Last start placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/3A. Syphers 498136 8/4240

 2 SET TO REIGN Last start placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R11, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4S. Fellowes 521344 1/0162

 3 BONT'S CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R11, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0141

 4 LIZ'S SNIPER 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 16/08/2020, R6, P 1Y 4P 6P 5/1W. Marmara 498259 5/3140

 5 NUTSY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 16/08/2020, R6, P 3Y 8P 1P 5/1P. Carrall 497384 5/3135

 6 IDLE MISS Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 16/08/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4D. Harkin 491761 2/0129

 7 MY GIRL MORGAN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R8, P 6P 1P 4P 5/2B. Phillips 498350 4/2168

 8 WOE TO GO Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R6, P 7P 1P 1P 5/3M. Clarke 500023 2/1168

 9 HEIDI'S HANDBAG Weighted points score GUN, 30/07/2020, R8, P 6P 5Y 1P 5/2R. Ryan 508739 4/2167

 10 MY LIL LOUIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R2, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1K. Campbell 493086 6/3165

 11 RUTLAND SOPHIE Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2020, R4, Y 3Y 2P 4P 5/4M. Ruttley 485550 5/0158

 12 JARGON JIMMY Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R10, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/0154

 13 IRONDALE FOXTROT Weighted points score BAT, 17/08/2020, R5, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 486942 6/4150

 14 LA JULIETTE Weighted points score GUN, 09/07/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/2A. Syphers 494862 3/2150

 15 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 4P 5/3W. Marmara 525627 2/1150

 16 KRISTA'S HONEY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 5Y 3Y 5P 5/3B. Spence 465923 15/1149

 17 BLACK MASERATI Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R7, P 8P 1Y 4P 5/2B. Spence 488062 5/2143

 18 SHE KNOWS UNO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4T. Fleming 520903 1/0132

 19 COUGAR COUNTY Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R6, Y 4Y 1Y 8P 5/1B. Spence 444996 12/6130

 20 BOGAN BOY Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R8, P 8P 3Y 6Y 5/3R. Dawes 490940 6/1115

 21 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R9, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/3M. Munn 508704 4/1114

 22 RIVERGUM BUCK 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 3Y 7P 5P 5/4J. Eather 494900 2/0113

 23 TUPELO Weighted points score COO, 15/08/2020, R4, Y 2Y 8P 3Y 5/4M. Clarke 492250 2/0107

 24 REMEMBER THAT Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 2Y 7P 7P 5/3R. Ryan 493409 5/1106

 25 MAYBE TODAY Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R8, P 8P 3Y 4P 5/4D. Harkin 491694 2/0100

 26 FERNANDO'S POINT 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R2, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/2B. Spence 485575 9/297

 27 BUCKEYE Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R8, P 7P 2P 7P 5/3B. O'Neil 491628 6/196

 28 COL GWEN MAY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/05/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 6P 5P 5/4R. Hoare 477471 2/087

 29 TIMELY WISH Weighted points score COO, 15/08/2020, R7, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/2M. Clarke 477107 9/274

 30 BUD STAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 4Y 5Y 7Y 5/4B. Spence 465921 5/071

 31 ROBBY'S BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4R. Hoare 496640 1/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 EUREKA BOY Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 7Y 4Y 6P 5/4B. Spence 465922 2/055
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OPAL SKY Last start winner GUN, 16/08/2020, R10, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2A. Syphers 499302 3/2168

 2 SET TO REIGN Last start placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R11, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4S. Fellowes 521344 1/0162

 3 ICY SPRING Last start placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R10, P 2P 6P 5P 5/3K. Sills 496044 2/1144

 4 BONT'S CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R11, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0141

 5 DANCER MULWEE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R10, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4R. Dawes 497602 3/0138

 6 NEGOA SPRITE Last start placegetter GUN, 23/07/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4R. Marlow 486009 2/0106

 7 IDLE MISS Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 16/08/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4D. Harkin 491761 2/0129

 8 OLLIE'S SPIRIT Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 16/08/2020, R11, P 3Y 3P 1Y 5/4H. Munn 496664 1/0124

 9 PINA COLADA Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 5Y 4P 2P 5/2G. Bush 524912 3/2203

 10 AUSSIE OUTLAW Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 6P 5/3M. Shambler 491115 2/1186

 11 NULA'S DOLLAR 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 1Y 6P 1P 5/4J. Eather 493654 3/0178

 12 WOE TO GO Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R6, P 7P 1P 1P 5/3M. Clarke 500023 2/1168

 13 JARGON JIMMY Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R10, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/0154

 14 DANA HOPALONG Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R11, P 4P 4P 3P 5/4C. Rosier 507618 1/0153

 15 LA JULIETTE Weighted points score GUN, 09/07/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/2A. Syphers 494862 3/2150

 16 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 4P 5/3W. Marmara 525627 2/1150

 17 SILENT OSCAR Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 4P 5/4D. Howarth 521493 1/0147

 18 MADDIE'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 6Y 6P 5P 5/3W. Marmara 498231 2/1133

 19 SHE KNOWS UNO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4T. Fleming 520903 1/0132

 20 WESTSIDE LATER Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R8, P 5P 6P 1P 5/3T. Fleming 494580 3/1117

 21 RIVERGUM BUCK 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 3Y 7P 5P 5/4J. Eather 494900 2/0113

 22 URANA FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3M. Craig 521125 2/1111

 23 TUPELO Weighted points score COO, 15/08/2020, R4, Y 2Y 8P 3Y 5/4M. Clarke 492250 2/0107

 24 PRETTY PAWS Weighted points score CAS, 20/08/2020, R3, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3J. Corrigan 524004 2/1105

 25 SADDLEBACK Weighted points score GAR, 12/06/2020, R7, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3M. Tailby 521602 3/1105

 26 MAYBE TODAY Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R8, P 8P 3Y 4P 5/4D. Harkin 491694 2/0100

 27 MAYWYN HERSHEYS Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/4K. Fuller 521784 2/099

 28 LUCY'S BEAR 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 3Y 5P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 498236 1/091

 29 COL GWEN MAY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/05/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 6P 5P 5/4R. Hoare 477471 2/087

 30 IRON CHIEF Weighted points score WAU, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 5Y 7P 1P 5/4P. Carrall 525582 1/084

 31 BLUE MULWEE Weighted points score GUN, 16/07/2020, R6, P 8P 6Y 6Y 5/4J. Russell 471067 2/076
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ROBBY'S BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R10, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4R. Hoare 496640 1/057

 33 EUREKA BOY Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 7Y 4Y 6P 5/4B. Spence 465922 2/055

 34 PRINCESS GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2020, R8, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3W. Marmara 498233 2/151
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EXIT BUTTON Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 31/07/2020, R3, P

GUN, 10/06/2020, R2, P

8P 2P 2P M/1J. Taylor 507762 0/0114

 2 FROM THE BRONX Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 22/08/2020, R1, P

GUN, 06/08/2020, R2, P

3P 4P 3P M/1M. Clarke 521197 0/094

 3 BORA ZIPPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/07/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 2P M/1S. Noad 521023 0/098

 4 VERY VAIN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 16/08/2020, R1, P 4Y 2P 6P M/1R. Ryan 501252 0/096

 5 MANILA KING 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 15/08/2020, R4, P 4P 3P 5P M/1M. Craig 523962 0/074

 6 SET TO RULE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 2Y 7P 7Y M/1S. Fellowes 521346 0/073

 7 EMPTY HEAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 22/08/2020, R3, Y 3Y 5Y 5Y M/1B. Spence 496325 0/070

 8 MASTER SHADY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 16/08/2020, R1, P 4Y 5P 5P M/1S. Fellowes 498150 0/072

 9 MAKE ONE UP Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 06/08/2020, R4, P 6P M/1W. Buckley 496983 0/042

 10 PETUNIA DURSLEY Weighted points score GEL, 19/06/2020, R1 6P 5P M/1J. Eather 529474 0/048

 11 SUNSPEAR Weighted points score CRN, 06/07/2020, R2 8P 7P 4P M/1G. Wilkinson 507592 0/046

 12 OUTRAGEOUS JET Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2020, R1, Y 5Y 7P 6P M/1D. Howarth 520904 0/043

 13 IRISH VIKING 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R3, Y 5Y 8P M/1S. Howarth 500656 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLEAR SKYE Last start winner GUN, 16/08/2020, R3, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3K. Sills 496045 8/1276

 2 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 16/08/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4W. Marmara 525627 2/0150

 3 SUPER START 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 16/08/2020, R2, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/2M. Munn 508704 4/2114

 4 FIVE MILE GEM Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R2, Y 1Y 7P 2P 5/3J. Bush 524913 7/1230

 5 SON OF ELI Weighted points score DUB, 08/08/2020, R4, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 492181 8/0219

 6 MYRNIONG MASTER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R12, M 2M 2P 7P 5/1B. O'Neil 476427 15/5202

 7 BARBARESCO Weighted points score GAR, 12/06/2020, R7, P 3P 8C 1P 5/1D. Thomas 499307 8/3189

 8 NULA'S DOLLAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 1Y 6P 1P 5/3J. Eather 493654 3/1178

 9 MY GIRL MORGAN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R8, P 6P 1P 4P 5/4B. Phillips 498350 4/0168

 10 MY LIL LOUIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R2, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2K. Campbell 493086 6/2165

 11 LIZ'S SNIPER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 1Y 4P 6P 5/4W. Marmara 498259 5/0140

 12 DANCER MULWEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R10, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4R. Dawes 497602 3/0138

 13 MADDIE'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 6Y 6P 5P 5/4W. Marmara 498231 2/0133

 14 SHE KNOWS UNO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4T. Fleming 520903 1/0132

 15 DANCE Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R2, Y 4Y 3P 7P 5/1J. Bush 498351 6/3121

 16 CAWBOURNE CANELO Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R3, Y 1Y 4P 2P 5/4N. Hand 521622 1/0118

 17 URANA FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4M. Craig 521125 2/0111

 18 THIS DIRECTION Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R11, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4W. Wakem 498138 1/0104

 19 MAXIMUS Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R11, P 5P 5Y 5P 5/3M. Clarke 492317 4/1101

 20 LUCY'S BEAR 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R7, Y 3Y 5P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 498236 1/091

 21 IRINKA TIM Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R12, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4T. Trappett 494889 4/084

 22 DIVA'S BANJO 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 2Y 7P 8P 5/1B. Alvey 492956 4/378

 23 PRINCESS GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2020, R8, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 498233 2/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020
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Tot Wins

 1 SHEBA'S DREAM Weighted points score GOS, 25/05/2020, R3, P 7P 7P 4P 2/1/2M. Shambler 493137 10/796

 2 MUZZA KEEPING Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R9, P 7P 4P 1P 3/1/1M. Shambler 499919 7/5265

 3 DIXIE LOUISE Weighted points score CAS, 20/08/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 3/1/1J. Corrigan 491883 14/11228

 4 MR. RAIN MAKER Weighted points score BAL, 03/08/2020, R8 8P 5P 7P 3/1/3M. Shambler 496343 6/575

 5 MURPHEY Last start Provincial winner GUN, 16/08/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 3P 4/1/3A. Syphers 495032 9/3330

 6 FULL POWERED 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R2, P 6P 3P 5P 4/1/1K. Campbell 496742 5/4213
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL 1 Last start winner GUN, 16/08/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/3W. Marmara 498264 15/12402
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GRAND WOLF Dropping in grade GUN, 16/08/2020, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 3/1/3C. Rosier 489679 12/10192

 2 RICE'S LEGACY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R10, P 3P 5P 8P 3/1/3T. Fleming 485972 16/11207
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 16/08/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/3W. Marmara 498264 15/2402
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P 4 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIZZY KEEN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R12, M 4M 3P 1P 4/1/3A. Syphers 478318 11/3231

 2 FULL POWERED 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R2, P 6P 3P 5P 4/1/1K. Campbell 496742 5/4213
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 27 August 2020

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA KING 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 15/08/2020, R4, P 4P 3P 5P M/1M. Craig 523962 0/074

 2 IRISH VIKING 1 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R3, Y 5Y 8P M/1S. Howarth 500656 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRANCO FERNANDO Last start winner GUN, 16/08/2020, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2M. Craig 523871 3/2180

 2 JABENI Last start Provincial winner GOS, 28/07/2020, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2M. Craig 525218 4/2222

 3 MYRNIONG MASTER 3 Weighted points score GUN, 16/08/2020, R12, M 2M 2P 7P 5/1B. O'Neil 476427 15/5202

 4 DANA BIG JOHNNY Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 6Y 4P 5P 5/4M. Craig 498484 4/0111

 5 DIVA'S BANJO 2 Weighted points score TAM, 22/08/2020, R5, Y 2Y 7P 8P 5/1B. Alvey 492956 4/378
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